1965/66



THE AUCKLAND COMMITTEE OF SUPPLY ORDER 1965

BERNARD FERGUSSON, Governor-General ORDER IN COUNCIL

At the Government House at Wellington this 12th day of May 1965

Present:

HIS EXCELLENCY THE GOVERNOR-GENERAL IN COUNCIL

PURSUANT to the Milk Act 1944, His Excellency the Governor-General, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council, hereby makes the following order.

ORDER

1. This order may be cited as the Auckland Committee of Supply Order 1965.

2. The Auckland Committee of Supply, being a committee formed in accordance with the directions of the New Zealand Milk Board by the approved associations known as New Zealand Co-operative Dairy Company Ltd., Auckland Co-operative Milk Producers Ltd., North Shore Co-operative Milk Producers Ltd., and Franklin Co-operative Milk Producers Ltd., is hereby approved as the Supply Association for the Auckland Metropolitan Milk District and the Franklin Milk District.

3. The order in Council approving the Supply Association for the Franklin Milk District made on the 13th day of May 1958 and published in the *Gazette* of 22 May 1958 is hereby revoked.

T. J. SHERRARD, Clerk of the Executive Council.

Issued under the authority of the Regulations Act 1936. Date of notification in *Gazette*: 13 May 1965. These regulations are administered in the Department of Agriculture.